



**CHANGE ORDER
SWRP OFFICE**

CHANGE ORDER NO: 00#1

NTP Date: 7-21-25

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 8/1/2025

Contractor: Falkenberg

Architect/ Engineer: N/A

EXPLANATION:

1. Add railing to second floor storage area

CONTRACT CHANGE:

1. Architect missed it in drawings

A. Original Contract Amount	\$ 465618.14
B. Adjusted Contract Sum by previous Change Orders	\$ n/a
C. Contract Sum increased by this Change Order in the amount of	\$ 15000.65
D. New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be	\$ 480618.79

Percentage Increase of Total Change Orders over Original Contract Amount $\left(\frac{D-A}{A} * 100\right)$
(Not to Exceed 25% per state law) 3.22 %

The Contract Time will be changed by 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order 9-23-25

RECOMMENDED BY:

John E. Castro
Contractor


Signature

8 / 4 / 25
Date

ACCEPTED BY:

Daryl Mutz
County's Representative


Signature

8-1-25
Date